# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



HAITIAN JOURNEY, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### **Article I**

The name of the corporation is: HAITIAN JOURNEY, INC.

## **Article II**

The principal place of business address: 8516 N. TALIAFERRO AVE. TAMPA, FL. US 33604

The mailing address of the corporation is: 8516 N. TALIAFERRO AVE. TAMPA, FL. US 33604

### **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: THE CORPORATE IS ORGANIZED FOR CULTURAL AND EDUCATIONAL PURPOSES WITHIN THE MEANING OF SECTION 501 (C) (3) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE OF 1986.

## Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: THE DIRECTORS SHALL BE APPOINTED.

#### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

EMMANUEL JEAN-FRANCOIS 8516 N. TALIAFERRO AVE. TAMPA, FL. 33604 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N04000007235 FILED July 23, 2004 Sec. Of State

Registered Agent Signature: EMMANUEL JEAN-FRANCOIS

#### Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

JEAN HENOCK LOUIS 12101 N. DALE MABRY HGH, APT. 302 TAMPA, FL 33618

Incorporator Signature: JEAN HENOCK LOUIS

#### Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P JEAN HENOCK LOUIS 12101 N. DALE MABRY HGH, APT. 302 TAMPA, FL. 33618 US

Title: VP PIERRE ELIASSAINT 2690 DREW STREET, APT. 908 CLEAR WATER, FL. 33759 US

Title: SEC MEDGHYNE CALONGE 6616 N. 11TH STREET TAMPA, FL. 33604 US

Title: TRES DANIELLA LOUIS 12101 N. DALE MABRY HGH, APT. 302 TAMPA, FL. 33618 US

Title: OFF. EMMANUEL JEAN-FRANCOIS 8516 N. TALIAFERRO AVE. TAMPA, FL. 33604 US

Title: OFF. RENAL APPO 3044 SUNWATCH DR. WESTLY CHAPEL, FL. 33543 US